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No. of Siheep on
April 30.

1894.
April30,

1895.

Sutherland, J., Sefton
Swords, W., Fernside
Tallot, H, Cust
Tallott, T., Cust
Taylor, F. S., Waipara
Taylor, Joseph, Waipara
Taylor, J., Woodend
Taylor, R., Sefton
Thomas, C. E., Amberley
Thomas, G E., Amberley
Thomas, R. F., Oxford
Thomas, Samuel, Fair View, Ashley Bank ...
Thompson, GE., Bennett's
Thompson, E., Waikuku
Thompson, P. H, Bennetts
Thompson, R., Cust
Thompson, William, Freefleld, Cust
Thompson, William, Greenfield, Cust
Thompson, W., S. W. Creek
Thompson, W. J. and R., Cust
Threlkcld, P. G, Flaxton
Tickner, G., Amberley
Tipping, IL, Waikuku
Tipping, J. 0.) Cust
Tobin, I_, Amberley
Tobin, J., Cabbagetree Flat
Todd, A., Rangiora
Todd, A., Rangiora
Todd, David, Southbrook
Todd, George, North Loburn
Todd, J. W., Coutts Island
Tomlinson Brothers, Southbrook
Toohey, Matthew, Leithfield
Topp, Mrs. IL, Sefton
Trail Brothers, Leithfield
Trail, W., jun., Leithfield
Treacy, Edward, North Loburn
Trudgeon, John, Cust
Trumper, Thomas, Woodend
Tuer, Joseph, Loburn
Turner, William, West Eyreton
Turner, W. IL, Waikari
Tutton, A. E., Amberley
Tutton, A. P., Rangiora
Ulmrick, F., East Oxford
Upritchard, Joseph, sen., Loburn
Upritchard, Joseph, Loburn
Vallance, 11., Sefton
Vallance, J., jun., Sefton
Vaughan, William, Amberley
Vincent, T., Oxford
Vincent, W., Waikari
Wadworth, W, J., Graylands, Amberley
Wagner Bros., Amberley
Waiting, Isaac, West F/yreton
Walker, J., Cust
Wallace, Andrew, Southbrook
Wallace, David, Waikari
Wallace, R., Leithfield
Waller, Jane, Loburn
Waller, R., Loburn
Ward, James, Huntly, Swannanoa
Watkins, E., Fernside
Watkins, R., Rangiora
Watson, Edwin, Amberley
Watson, George, Southbrook
Watson, J., Leithfield
Watson, Mrs., Leithfield
Wayland, E. A., Cust
Weavers, _., Woodend
Webster, James, Cust
Weir, W., Sefton
Weld, John, Oxford
Weld, S., Oxford
Weld, W., Oxford
Wells, Charles, Ellerbeck, Amberley
Welsh, John, Medbury
Weston, G., Kaiapoi
Weston, IL, Kaiapoi
Weylandt, G. E., East Oxford
Whatman, Max., Ashley Bank
White, B., Swannanoa
White, G T., Medlury
White, J. S., Ohoka

6.3
96
88
98

800
4140

25'
90

182
95

2435
166
300
171
380
.64

3
6143296
100

44'926
61

756
59

181
202

100
3'

256
283
110
338
400

2470
1278

161

'8.3
Nil

152
Nil

8.38
4400

5°
465

Nil
40

160
78

2493
94

385
97

359
'93

Nil
576

2950
102
388
756
66

Nil
67
35

156
97
15
'5

'53
160
249

.36
286
86

'54
29438.3

2495
612

46
40
97
94

Nil

12
102
99
21

300
1716
374

3245
4684

760
492
119

443
274
49

294
467
•79
160

300
Nil

1 _
..58
S449
888
397
'So
282
257
167

392
762
'54
9285

406
355
180

464
2 53

22
'3

142
295
694
620

20
'57
300
684

'7569
337
519

2176
56

Nil

5"

2.395
95

344
3<>

136
212,3

S 2
186

6
169

Nil
5°

253
33953590

No. of Sheep on
April 30, April 30,

1894. 1895.

White, Thomas, North Loburn
White, W., Rangiora
Whiteside, W. G., Ashley Bank
Whitham, William, Rangiora
Whyte, Mrs. J., Oxford
Wilder and Warner, Ngapari, Fernside
Wilke, F. W. L., East Oxford
Wilke, W., East Oxford
Wilson, Mrs. Archibald, Ashley Bank
Wilson, E., Ohoka
Wilson, F., Sefton
Wilson, James, Swannanoa
Wilson, John, Ashley
WTilson, R., Sefton
Wilson, T., Ashley Bank
Wilson, W. J., Sefton
Winskill, Mrs. A., Amberley
Winsloe, J., Woodend
Winter, Alfred, Bennett's
Winter, John, Swannanoa
Winter, Michael, Bennett's
Wolff, J.R., Cust
Woodfield, T., Bennett's
Wornall, G. A., Amberley
Wornell, R. E., Amberley
Wornell, Mrs. S., Leithfield
Worrell, Charles, Loburn
Wortbington, J., Rangiora
Wotherspoon, Archibald, Oxford
Wratt, R., West Oxford
Wright, Amos, View Hill
Wright, Arthur, ViewHill
Wright, H, East Oxford
Wright, James, Burnt Hill, Oxford
Wright, James, Coutts's Island
Wright, Peter, East Oxford
Wright, Richard, Hawarden
Wright, V. M., Kaiapoi
Wright, W., Bennett's
Wyllie, J., Salt Water Creek
Yates, Archibald, North Loburn
Young, G., Sefton
Young, J. M., Kaiapoi
Young, James, jun., Sefton
Young, R., Waikari
Youngman, IL, West Oxford
Youngman, J. R., Oxford
Zweibruck, D., East Oxford

92
2.33
'52
6i

140
4465

32
22,3
180
62

460

399
280
394667
396

1468
100
30

293
1..
192
1,30

2982
•77'85
'35164

1061

140
'53
164
46
94

57oo
Nil

52184
126
'47

Nil
'25
99

102
79

263Nil
344198
39'1318
'53
3'

172
76

'S3
Nil

2990
142

Nil

753
850

1082
38.3

82
100
486384
IOO

172
190
810
554
646
662
'53
52
7o

52.3
318
60

182274
3'4
'97
225
IOO

273
123
354

Nil

AKAROA COUNTY
(In Christchurch Subdivision).

Adams, Thomas, Akaroa
Allan, A. H. M., Barry's Bay
Allan, James, Governor's Bay
Allan, M. IL, Little River
Anderson, R., Charteris Bay, Lyttelton
Anderson, W., Charteris Bay
Anning, Frederick, Akaroa
Anson, F. A., Peraki, Wainui
Armstrong, G., Mount Vernon, Akaroa
Armstrong, G., jun., Akaroa
Ashton, W., Little River
Bailey, Henry, Le Bon's Bay
Bailey, R., LeBon's Bay
Bailey, W., Little Akaloa
Barnett, Henry, Le Bon's Bay
Barnett, William, Le Bon's Bay
Barrett, W, Wainui
Baxter, James, Le Bon's Bay
Beavan, T., Gebbie's Flat
Bennett, G. T., Chorlton
Birdling, W., Birdling's Flat
Birdling, W. and G. A., Birdling's Flat
Black, G. J., Garfield, Akaroa
Blatchford, W., Teddington
Bloor, G. T., Governor's Bay
Boleyn, J., O'Kain's Bay
Bradley, R. R. (Executors of), Lyttelton ...
Bridge Brothers, Barry's Bay
Brown, G, Lyttelton
Bruce, J. D., Akaroa
Buchanan, D., Teddington

8.36,961 808,706

390
5

45'
1660
383

393
11

457
121.3
394
200

80
4480
6055

303
298
785
39 2
5'

1079

'774800
6.396

200
299
755
283
32

1099
162
72

559
300
28.3

8250
4500
7196

610

182
493

260
8560
3980
5443
610

61
698

2858
612
364
499
1198

94
912

2590
Nil
Nil
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'392
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